
General Notes

1. These notes are general in nature and are
intended to set minimum standards for
construction. Where there is a conflict between
drawing specifications and these notes, the
stringent shall govern.

2. Any work to be performed at this location is to
conform with the required local state and federal
laws as well as to any other governing agencies,
whether or not specified on these drawings.

3. Written information shall take precedence over
graphic representations.

4.Sky Harbor Drafting shall not be responsible for
the integrity of the existing structures,
mechanical, electrical or plumbing systems, roof
systems, asbestos, hazardous material or for any
acts preformed by contractors, sub contractors
used in any future work preformed on this
property.

5.Drawings are the property of Sky Harbor Drafting
and are not to be copied or reproduced without
written permission of Sky Harbor Drafting.

Calvary Chapel Church
65911 Pierson Blvd.
Desert Hot Springs, Ca
92240
Lot12 Winter Springs Tract-1
#663-302-003-1 Zoning C-G
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Abbreviations / Symbols

A/C
ACOUS.
A.D.
ADJ.
A.F.F.
ARCH.
ASPH.

BD.
BLKG.
BLDG.
BM.
BOC.
BOT.

CH.
CJ.
CLG.
CLKG.
COL.
CONC.
CONT.
CPT.
CTR.

DIA.
DIM.
DN.
DTL.

ELEC.
ELEV/EL.
EQ.
EXT.

FF.
FIN.
FLR.
FT.

GA.
GB.
GL.
GYP.

Air Conditioning
Acoustical
Area Drain
Adjustable
Above Finish Floor
Architectural
Asphalt

Board
Blocking
Building
Beam
Bottom Concrete
Bottom

Channel
Control Joint
Ceiling
Caulking
Column
Concrete
Continuous
Carpet
Center

Diameter
Dimension
Down
Detail

Electrical
Elevation
Equal
Exterior

Finished Floor
Finish
Floor
Foot/Feet

Gauge
Gypsum Board
Glue Lam
Gypsum

HDWR
HORIZ
HT/HGT
HR.

IN.
INSUL.
INT.

LAM.
LAV.
LT.

MATL.
MECH.
MFGR.
MH.
MIN.
MIR.
MICS
MTL.

NA.
NEC.
NIC.
NTS.
NO.

OC.
OPP.

PLAS.
PLYWD.
PR.
PT.
PTN.

RAD.
REF.
REF.
REQ'D
RM.

Hardware
Horizontal
Height
Hour

Inch/Inches
Insulation
Interior

Laminated
Lavatory
Light

Material
Mechanical
Manufacturer
Manhole
Minimum
Mirror
Miscellaneous
Metal

Not Applicable
Necessary
Not In Contract
Not To Scale
Number

On Center
Opposite

Plaster
Plywood
Pair
Pressure Treated
Partition

Radius
Refrigerator
Reference
Required
Room

Vicinity Map

Building Area
Site Area          9,832  Sq ft
Structure Area   2,420  Sq ft
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Key Notes
1. Existing Property Line
2. Public Sidewalk
3. Edge of Existing Pavement
4. Handy Cap Parking
5. Gas Meter
6. Water Meter
7. Type. Parking
8. Loading Zone
9. Existing building line
10. Extended Roof Line
11. Trash Bin
12. Main Elect Panel
13. Flag Pole

Plan Notes
1. Exterior Dim are to the outside face

of the exterior finished surface
unless otherwise noted.

2. Interior Dim are to face of finished
drywall surface unless otherwise
noted

3. All Dim to be field verified by
contractor before work is to be
started

4. See reflected ceiling plan for air
conditioning supply and return
locations

General Notes
1. Attic Space
2. Smoke Detector
3. Florescent Lighting 12''x48''
4. Thermostat
5. Fire Extinguisher
6. Exhaust fan
7. Fuse Panel
8. Emergency Exit
9. A.D.A. Bath
10. Alarm Panel
11. Bath Vanity
12. Kitchen Sink
13. Base Cabinets
14. Upper Cabinets
15. Round Light 8''
16. Track Lighting
17. Air Supply Vents

18. Air Return Vents

Reference Symbols
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West ElevationSouth Elevation
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West ElevationSouth Elevation
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Emergency Exit
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Key Notes
1. Existing Property Line
2. Public Sidewalk
3. Edge of Existing Pavement
4. Handy Cap Parking
5. Gas Meter
6. Water Meter
7. Type. Parking
8. Loading Zone
9. Existing building line
10. Extended Roof Line
11. Trash Bin
12. Main Elect Panel
13. Flag Pole

Plan Notes
1. Exterior Dim are to the outside face

of the exterior finished surface
unless otherwise noted.

2. Interior Dim are to face of finished
drywall surface unless otherwise
noted

3. All Dim to be field verified by
contractor before work is to be
started

4. See reflected ceiling plan for air
conditioning supply and return
locations

General Notes
1. Attic Space
2. Smoke Detector
3. Florescent Lighting 12''x48''
4. Thermostat
5. Fire Extinguisher
6. Exhaust fan
7. Fuse Panel
8. Emergency Exit
9. A.D.A. Bath
10. Alarm Panel
11. Bath Vanity
12. Kitchen Sink
13. Base Cabinets
14. Upper Cabinets
15. Round Light 8''
16. Track Lighting
17. Air Supply Vents

18. Air Return Vents

Reference Symbols
           110 Elect
           Room Number
           Ceiling Height
           Dimension point
           Center Line
           Thermostat
           Window Type

Interior Elevation Indicator

Room-105

1

2

3

4

Ceiling 9'-0''

C
L
T
2

A2.2

1/4'' Scale

2/10/14

Elevations

Desert Hot Springs

Lot 12- Winter Springs
92240

P.O.Box 2498
Yucca Valley Ca
92286
Drawn By: Robert E. Austin 
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ADA Bath His Bath
25 26 27

North Elevation North Elevation North Elevation

28
Hallway
North Elevation

30
Hallway
South Elevation

Emergency Exit

Cont. Wall Worship center

Fuse Panel

Alarm Panel

Attic Acess space

8'' Light

Her Bath

Attic Acess space8'' Light

light light light
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Key Notes
1. Existing Property Line
2. Public Sidewalk
3. Edge of Existing Pavement
4. Handy Cap Parking
5. Gas Meter
6. Water Meter
7. Type. Parking
8. Loading Zone
9. Existing building line
10. Extended Roof Line
11. Trash Bin
12. Main Elect Panel
13. Flag Pole

Plan Notes
1. Exterior Dim are to the outside face

of the exterior finished surface
unless otherwise noted.

2. Interior Dim are to face of finished
drywall surface unless otherwise
noted

3. All Dim to be field verified by
contractor before work is to be
started

4. See reflected ceiling plan for air
conditioning supply and return
locations

General Notes
1. Attic Space
2. Smoke Detector
3. Florescent Lighting 12''x48''
4. Thermostat
5. Fire Extinguisher
6. Exhaust fan
7. Fuse Panel
8. Emergency Exit
9. A.D.A. Bath
10. Alarm Panel
11. Bath Vanity
12. Kitchen Sink
13. Base Cabinets
14. Upper Cabinets
15. Round Light 8''
16. Track Lighting
17. Air Supply Vents

18. Air Return Vents

Reference Symbols
           110 Elect
           Room Number
           Ceiling Height
           Dimension point
           Center Line
           Thermostat
           Window Type

Interior Elevation Indicator

Room-105

1

2

3

4

Ceiling 9'-0''

C
L
T
2

A2.3

1/4'' Scale

2/10/14

Elevations

Desert Hot Springs

Lot 12- Winter Springs
92240

P.O.Box 2498
Yucca Valley Ca
92286
Drawn By: Robert E. Austin 
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DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR FRAME

SIZE REMARKS

NO. WIDTH HEIGHT TH.

T
Y

P
E

F
I
N

I
S

H

F
I
N

I
S

H

3. HDWD. SKIRT (NIC.)

CEILINGS - E.I.F.S.5.

4. STOREFRONT SYSTEM

4. SKYLIGHT SYSTEM

SUSPENDED GYP. BD. (NONRATED)

SOFFIT BOARD (1 - HR. FIRE - RATED)

3.

SUSPENDED TYPE "X" GYPSUM EXT.

CEILINGS

2X4 SUSP. ACOUSTIC TILE (NONRATED)

2.

1.

3.   THIN SET OVER W.R. G.B. (PAINT- NIC.)CERAMIC TILE WAINSCOT - 2x2 TILE  

2. CERAMIC TILE (NIC.)

NOTES

NO WORK REQUIRED

5. CERAMIC TILE (NIC.)

4. SEALED CONCRETE

1.

2.

GYPSUM BOARD (PAINT - NIC.)

1. 4" COVERED RUBBER BASE (NIC)

3. SHEET VINYL (NIC.)

2. ENTRY MAT (NIC.)

1. CARPET (NIC.) 

WALLS

BASE

FLOORS

ROOM FINISH KEY

110

109

108

105

107

106

104

103

102

101

B
A

S
E

SENNAMENO.

WALLS

REMARKSROOM

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

GYPSUM BOARD W/ REVEALS (PAINT - NIC.)

METAL RAILING (PAINT)6.

HARDWOOD (NIC.)6.

4" CARPET (NIC.)4.

GYPSUM BOARD - ROUGH TAPED7.

GYPSUM BOARD- ROUGH TAPED5.

SIZE

WIDTH X HEIGHT

MK

FRAME

MATERIAL TYPE NOTES

Worship Hall

Education Center

Lobby

Day Care

Kitchen

Office

A.D.A. Bath

His Bath

Her Bath

Hallway

5

5

5

5

3

5

5

5

5

5

3 1 108''

96 1/2''

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3
3

3

3

3

3

3

3

108''

108''

108''
108''

108''

96 1/2''

96 1/2''
96 1/2''

1
2

3

4

5

6

70'' x 72'' Metal ST

70'' x 72'' Metal ST

70'' x 72'' Metal ST

70'' x 72'' Metal ST

70'' x 72'' Metal ST

27'' x 34'' Wood ST

A 

B

C
D

E

F

36'' 84'' 1 1/2'' Entry Wood Paint Wood Paint

36'' 84'' 1 1/2'' Pass Wood Paint Wood Paint

84'' 1 1/2'' Wood Paint Wood Paint

36'' 84'' 1 1/2'' Emergency Metal Paint Paint

48'' 84'' 1 1/2'' Double Wood Paint Wood Paint

84'' 1 1/2'' Wood Paint Wood Paint

Pass32''

Exit Metal

Entry.D48''

A3.1

1:1 Scale

2/10/14

Specification

Desert Hot Springs

Lot 12- Winter Springs
92240

P.O.Box 2498
Yucca Valley Ca
92286
Drawn By: Robert E. Austin 
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